## Deejay Mining and Exports Private Limited

Registered Office: Marathon Innova, A Wing, 7th Floor, Off G.K.Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-13

Phone No. 022-4098 6100, CIN: U26960MH1995PTC089475

Date: 13.07.2021

Dy. General Manager
Corporate Relationship Department
The Stock Exchange, Mumbai
1st Floor, Near Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The Company Secretary
Thacker & Co Ltd
Bhogilal Hargovindas Building,
Mezzanine Floor, 18/20, K. Dubhash Marg,
Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400001.

## Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir.

Please find enclosed here with disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011wiht respect to Disposal of shares due to merger of the Company.

Kindly note that said disclosure is within two working date from the date of transfer of shares to the transferee company, as prescribed under Regulation 29(3) of the said Regulation.

Request you to please take note of the same

EEJAY

Thanking you,

For Deejay Mining and Exports Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Date:13.07.2021 Place: Mumbai

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Share Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Name of the Target Company		Thacker & Co Ltd		
Name of the acquirer and Person Acting in Concern (PAC) with the acquirer		Deejay Mining and Exports Private Ltd		
Whatever acquirer belongs to promoter/ promoter group		No		
Name of the Stock Exchange where share of Target Company are listed		BSE Limited		
Details of acquisition/disposal as follow		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the To (**)
acqui	e the acquisition under consideration, holding of rer			
a) b)	and the same of th	60495	5.56	5.56
c) d)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-		-
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	60495	5.56	5.56
etails	of acquisition/sale			
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	60495	5.56  	5.56 - -
d)	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
	acquirer	-		-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	60495	60495	60495
fter th	e acquisition/Diposal holding of acquirer:			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NII	Nil	Nil
c) d)	VRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	_	-
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	-		-
e)	holding in each category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	 Nil	Nil	 Nil



Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer encumbrance etc).	Off Market Transfer (Due to merger of Deejay Mining and Exports Private Limited the shares has been transferred to ASI Industries Limited)	
Date of acquisition /date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/VR/ warrant/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitle the acquirer to receive share in target Company	Monday, 12 <sup>th</sup> July, 2021	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	10,87,719	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,87,719	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	10,87,919	

## Signature of the Authorised Signatory

21909

Sushil Biyani

Place: Mumbai Date: 13.07.2021